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CHAPTER 667—H. F. No. 2111

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the fees of the abstract clerk in Ramsey
county; amending Laws 1945, Chapter 561, Section 4 as amended by
Laws 1957, Chapter 855, Section 1 and Laws 1965, Chapter 628,
Section 2.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1945, Chapter 561, Section 4 as amended by
Laws 1957, Chapter 855, Section 1 and Laws 1965, Chapter 628,
Section 2 is amended to read:

Sec. 4. Ramsey county; abstract clerk; fees. The county
abstract clerk is permitted to charge, collect and retain for his own
use, maximum fees for his services as follows: In the preparation and
issuance of each abstract of title or registered property report, 66 80
cents for each pertinent and proper entry thereon of a transfer or
other instrument affecting title to. the premises; but if the proper pre-
sentation of the instrument necessitates an entry of more than 200
words, he shall be permitted to charge 20 cents additional for each
additional folio thereof; for abstractors certificate, $3 $5; for report as
to taxes or assessments, ?5 cents $1..50 for each abstract or continua-
tion thereof; for the first name searched for judgments $2 each and
for each additional name $1.10 which shall include both state and
federal courts; for each name searched for bankruptcies, 25 cents; for
each name searched for old age assistance liens, 25 cents;'for each
name searched for federal tax liens, 25 cents; for every plat or draw-
ing furnished on request with any abstract, such reasonable fee as
may seem fit and 'proper. Provided, however, that the maximum fee
permitted to be charged for any abstract of title or continuation as to
any one description shall be $W 575.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect upon its approval by the
board of county commissioners of Ramsey county, and upon compli-
ance with Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 645.022.

Approved May 24,1969.
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An act relating to police pensions in the city of Saint Paul;
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